

Bid No. 20/21-014, PWP-WA-2021-170
Golden Eagle Regional Park Little League Parking Lot Addition

Item #	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Apparent Low Bidder		Sierra Nevada Construction		A&K Earthmovers		Spanish Springs Construction		
				Unit Price \$	Amount \$	Unit Price \$	Amount \$	Unit Price \$	Amount \$	Unit Price \$	Amount \$	Unit Price \$	Amount \$	
				West Coast Paving										
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	31,100.00	31,100.00	39,567.00	39,567.00	
2	Perform Site Clearing, Grubbing, and Disposal	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	12,441.00	12,441.00	9,800.00	9,800.00	10,400.00	10,400.00	
3	Demo of a section of existing fence	79	LF	50.00	3,950.00	18.00	1,422.00	10.00	790.00	17.00	1,343.00	25.00	1,975.00	
4	Concrete cut and demo of a section of Regional Trail	600	SF	10.00	6,000.00	3.50	2,100.00	2.25	1,350.00	2.20	1,320.00	4.00	2,400.00	
5	Cut/Fill material	1,900	CY	22.00	41,800.00	28.00	53,200.00	32.00	60,800.00	9.00	17,100.00	22.00	41,800.00	
6	Over-excavation of unsuitable material and install structural fill	1	EA	35.00	35.00	100.00	100.00	150.00	150.00	75.00	75.00	150.00	150.00	
7	Supply/Install 3 - 24" RCP Storm Drain Pipes	48	LF	65.00	3,120.00	226.00	10,848.00	200.00	9,600.00	210.00	10,080.00	156.00	7,488.00	
8	Supply/Install concrete culvert headwall	2	EA	12,500.00	25,000.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	7,800.00	15,600.00	9,900.00	19,800.00	
9	Supply/Install Type 2 Class B Aggregate Base (4")	9,930	SF	1.25	12,412.50	0.85	8,440.50	1.00	9,930.00	0.60	5,958.00	1.00	9,930.00	
10	Supply/Install Type 2 Class B Aggregate Base (6")	38,100	SF	1.75	66,675.00	1.25	47,625.00	1.35	51,435.00	0.80	30,480.00	1.40	53,340.00	
11	Supply/Install Asphalt Grindings (5")	9,930	SF	0.90	8,937.00	1.00	9,930.00	1.50	14,895.00	0.80	7,944.00	1.20	11,916.00	
12	Supply/Construct 6" sidewalk, including base material	3,020	SF	10.00	30,200.00	6.85	20,687.00	12.00	36,240.00	9.50	28,690.00	9.00	27,180.00	
13	Supply/Construct Type 2 PCC Median Curb	880	LF	40.00	35,200.00	23.25	20,460.00	26.50	23,320.00	22.00	19,360.00	27.00	23,760.00	
14	Supply/Construct Type 1 PCC Curb and Gutter including base material	480	LF	40.00	19,200.00	32.45	15,576.00	39.00	18,720.00	38.50	18,480.00	35.00	16,800.00	
15	Supply/Install 6" SDR35 Utility Sleeves	540	LF	14.00	7,560.00	22.50	12,150.00	18.50	9,990.00	27.00	14,580.00	22.00	11,880.00	
16	Supply/Install 8" by 4" tapping tee and valve	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	6,615.00	6,615.00	
17	Supply/Install 4" meter vault and piping	1	EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	27,435.00	27,435.00	19,235.00	19,235.00	
18	Supply/Install 4" PVC C900 pipe	80	LF	40.00	3,200.00	34.00	2,720.00	100.00	8,000.00	60.00	4,800.00	55.00	4,400.00	
19	Supply/Install Asphalt Concrete (3" Type 3, PG64-28NV, 50 Blow)	38,100	SF	3.50	133,350.00	2.13	81,153.00	2.00	76,200.00	2.20	83,820.00	2.20	83,820.00	
20	Supply/Construct PCC Pedestrian Access Sidewalks	550	SF	10.00	5,500.00	6.75	3,712.50	15.00	8,250.00	11.50	6,325.00	10.00	5,500.00	
21	Supply/Construct PCC Pedestrian Ramp with Detectable Truncated Domes	300	SF	35.00	10,500.00	11.50	3,450.00	22.00	6,600.00	13.50	4,050.00	15.00	4,500.00	
22	Supply/Install Pedestrian Access Guard Rail	36	LF	35.00	1,260.00	285.00	10,260.00	550.00	19,800.00	640.00	23,040.00	260.00	9,360.00	
23	Supply/Install 4" Wide Double Solid Yellow Striping (Traffic Paint)	50	LF	2.50	125.00	3.00	150.00	1.00	50.00	1.15	57.50	1.20	60.00	
24	Supply/Install 4" Wide Solid White Striping (Traffic Paint)	1,260	LF	1.50	1,890.00	0.60	756.00	0.50	630.00	0.60	756.00	0.60	756.00	
25	Supply/Install 24" Wide Solid White Stop Bar Striping (Thermoplastic)	17	LF	5.00	85.00	20.00	340.00	12.00	204.00	17.00	289.00	15.00	255.00	
26	Supply/Install White Handicap Parking Symbol (Thermoplastic)	4	EA	250.00	1,000.00	220.00	880.00	150.00	600.00	187.00	748.00	180.00	720.00	
27	Supply/Install "Handicap" and "Van Accessible" Parking Sign and Post	4	EA	350.00	1,400.00	400.00	1,600.00	400.00	1,600.00	475.00	1,900.00	485.00	1,940.00	
28	Supply/Install "Yield" Sign and Post	2	EA	350.00	700.00	500.00	1,000.00	400.00	800.00	490.00	980.00	485.00	970.00	
29	Supply/Install "Stop" Sign and Post	1	EA	350.00	350.00	550.00	550.00	600.00	600.00	750.00	750.00	725.00	725.00	
30	Supply/Install "No Parking" Sign and Post	3	EA	350.00	1,050.00	450.00	1,350.00	400.00	1,200.00	480.00	1,440.00	485.00	1,455.00	
31	Supply/Construct 2-Rail Split Rail Fence	1,420	LF	20.00	28,400.00	21.00	29,820.00	20.00	28,400.00	33.00	46,860.00	31.00	44,020.00	
32	Supply/Install Lockable Gate Arm and Post	1	EA	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,800.00	7,800.00	7,420.00	7,420.00	
33	Supply/Place Revegetation Seeding (Hydro Seed with Sage)	10,070	SF	0.70	7,049.00	0.20	2,014.00	0.20	2,014.00	0.25	2,517.50	0.30	3,021.00	
34	Supply/Install SWPPP	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	24,500.00	24,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	
35	Supply/Install Class 150 Rip Rap	220	CY	80.00	17,600.00	97.00	21,340.00	120.00	26,400.00	164.00	36,080.00	148.00	32,560.00	
36	Supply/Place Decomposed Granite (DG) 5/16" Course	18	CY	55.00	990.00	62.00	1,116.00	61.00	1,098.00	85.00	1,530.00	81.00	1,458.00	
37	Supply/Place Decorative Rock - NV Gold 1-1/2" to 3"	23	CY	70.00	1,610.00	103.00	2,369.00	100.00	2,300.00	180.00	4,140.00	171.00	3,933.00	
38	Supply/Place Landscape Boulders	36	EA	150.00	5,400.00	103.00	3,708.00	100.00	3,600.00	52.00	1,872.00	50.00	1,800.00	
39	Supply/Install Lighting Fixtures	1	LS	-	-	79,000.00	79,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00	
40	Supply/Install Electrical Branch Circuit Wiring	1	LS	82,625.00	82,625.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	21,500.00	21,500.00	21,535.00	21,535.00	
41	Perform Site Electrical Work	1	LS	-	-	21,000.00	21,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	56,900.00	56,900.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	
42	Supply/Install beehive and storm drainpipe with flared end section	1	EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,876.00	6,876.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	
43	Force Account	1	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	
				Total Bid Price		656,673.50	597,003.00	659,007.00	690,000.00	696,444.00				